- 1 HR259
- 2 159630-1
- 3 By Representative Hall
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 04-MAR-14

1	159630-1:n:03/03/2014:JMW/jmw LRS2014-1132
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING THE ALABAMA FIRST JURISDICTION CHURCH OF
9	GOD IN CHRIST SPRING WORKERS CONFERENCE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that we
12	recognize the Alabama First Jurisdiction Church of God in
13	Christ, which assembles each year for a Spring Workers
14	Conference, presented by Presiding Bishop Oscar Lewis Meadows
15	and his staff; and
16	WHEREAS, the Conference is being held March 3-8,
17	2014, at True Light Church of God in Christ in Huntsville,
18	Alabama, for the overall benefit of the city, county, and
19	surrounding areas as well as the church members; and
20	WHEREAS, Conference leaders include Superintendent
21	William Keith Ellison, Chief Operating Officer of the Bishop's
22	Programs; Dr. Terrell Harris, Jr., Host Pastor and
23	Superintendent of the Huntsville District; Superintendent Joe
24	Mac Bankhead, W.R. Morrow District; Superintendent Herbert
25	Freeman, Progressive District; and Superintendent Reginald L.
26	Roberts, Valley District; and

WHEREAS, the program includes musical presentations, gospel sermons, Christian education classes, a variety of informational seminars, and activities for youth; and

WHEREAS, through the years, the members of Alabama First Jurisdiction Church of God in Christ have earned admiration and respect for their dedication to the service of God and mankind, and they are truly deserving of special recognition for their far-reaching contributions; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That it is a privilege to honor
and commend the Alabama First Jurisdiction Church of God in
Christ in recognition of its 2014 Spring Workers Conference,
and it is directed that a copy of this resolution of tribute
be provided to the Church, with copies to Bishop Oscar Lewis
Meadows and Superintendents William Keith Ellison, Dr. Terrell
Harris, Jr., Joe Mac Bankhead, Herbert Freeman, and Reginald
L. Roberts.